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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 1162

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 27 MARCH 2015
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 9)

1162. Mr P van Dalen (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

(a) How many sick leave days were taken by employees of her department in the 2013-

14 financial year and (b) what was the total cost thereof in rand?
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REPLY:

(a) The number of sick leave days taken by employees in the 2013-14 financial year is 32 600.

(b) The total cost thereof was R32 779 544.43
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